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& CREMATORY

GENERAL PRICE LIST

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF JANUARY 1, 2025,
AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

ITEMIZED SELECTIONS
The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff. If legal
or other requirements mean that you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on
the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

1. BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF: $2,550.00

Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff members includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for
service; arrangement of funeral; preparation and filing of necessary authorizations and permits; recording vital statistics; preparation and
placement of obituary notice; and coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral, e.g., cemetery, crematory, vault companies
and others as required. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facilities such as sheltering of remains, professional
licensing, legal and accounting fees, insurance, building and utility expenses, parking lot and grounds, maintenance, taxes, equipment,
furnishings, inventory costs, recordkeeping, and secretarial and administrative expenses. This fee for our basic services and overhead
will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for
direct cremations, immediate burials, forwarding or receiving remains, and package selections.)

2. EMBALMING: $900.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select
certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to
choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

3. OTHER PREPARATION OF THE REMAINS:

A. Reconstructive restoration when necessary $ 250.00 per hour
B. Washing and disinfecting unembalmed remains for Burial $400.00
C. Disinfecting unembalmed remains for Cremation ldentification $200.00
D. Dressing, cosmetizing and casketing of remains $300.00
E. Hairdressing Consult Funeral Director for current price
F. Refrigeration/Storage Fee (This fee will be charged if unembalmed $ 150.00 per day

remains are held at the Funeral Home beyond the initial 48-hour period after death)
G. Extended Sheltering of remains (This per diem fee is charged beyond $150.00 per day
48-hours after death our facilities are used to shelter embalmed/unembalmed remains)

H. Embalming of Autopsy $1,000.00
I. Donor Restoration (This fee applies in addition to Embalming) $5,500.00
J. Embalming of Remains in excess of 250 pounds $1,000.00

4. ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FACILITY FEES:

A. Visitation at the Funeral Home:
Our services will include set up of visitation, use of visitation room, placement of encased remains, display of floral arrangements,
parking lot assistance, supervision, and attendance during the visitation.

1. Visitation immediately prior to funeral (up to 3 hours) $400.00
2. One day visitation (up to 3 hours / after business hours) $600.00
3. Additional visitation charge beyond initial 3 hours $ 250.00 per hour
4. ldentification Prior to Cremation $100.00

B. Visitation at Other Facility:
Our services will include set up for visitation, placement of encase remains, supervision, attendance during visitation, and returning
remains to funeral home upon completion of visitation. The hearse charge will apply per day transportation is required.



1. Visitation immediately prior to funeral (up to 3 hours) $400.00

2. Additional visitation charge beyond initial 3 hours $ 250.00 per hour
3. Private family viewing (up to 3 hours) $400.00
C. Funeral Service at Funeral Home or Other Facility: $550.00

Our services include coordinating the funeral service, supervision of funeral service, staff to attend the funeral service, set up and use of
facilities for funeral service.

D. Memorial Service at Funeral Home or Other Facility $550.00
Our services include coordinating the memorial service, supervision of the memorial service, staff to attend memorial service, set-up,
and use of facilities for memorial service.

E. Graveside/ Committal Service $550.00
Our services include coordinating the services at the graveside, supervision of the graveside service and staff necessary to conduct the
graveside service.

F. Weekend / After Hours Fee (Saturday/Sunday/Nights) $500.00
This additional fee applies to visitations, funeral services, and memorial services. If visitation and service is combined as one event this
fee only shall apply as a one-time charge.

G. Holiday Fee $500.00
No services are held on Thanksgiving Day or Christmas Day.
New Year’s Eve/Day, Easter, Memorial Day, July 4™, Labor Day, Veteran’s Day, and Christmas Eve will incur this additional fee.
Holidays on the weekends will incur both Weekend and Holiday fees.

5. TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME:

Transfer of remains to Funeral Home (Within a 35-mile local service radius) $ 450.00 Transfer of remains in excess
of 250 Ibs. to Funeral Home $500.00
(Within a 35-mile local service radius)
Additional miles outside 35-mile local service radius $ 3.50 per loaded mile
6. AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT:

A. Hearse: funeral coach transportation within 35-mile radius of funeral home. $ 550.00
(Additional distance will be charged at $3.50 per loaded mile.)

B. Flower Van: floral transportation within a 35-mile radius of the funeral home. $450.00

(Additional distance will be charged at $3.50 per loaded mile.)
7. OTHER SERVICES:
A. Traditional Cemetery Equipment and Set-up $650.00*
B. Cremation Cemetery Equipment and Set-up $500.00
In the event the family selects a service without an outer burial container, the charge for set up and removal of a tent, lowering device,
cemetery grass and chairs for committal service within a 35-mile radius of the funeral home. (Weekend/Holiday- Consult Funeral Director)
(* This charge is included with the purchase of an outer burial container)

C. Opening and Closing of Grave Consult Funeral Director for Current Price
D. Urn Filling Fee: (Included in LFH Urn Pricing) Full Size: $10 per Keepsakes: $5 per

8. CASKETS: $ 2,550.00-$ 45,950.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

9. OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS: $2,600.00 - $ 5,000.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

10. CREMATION URNS: $ 75.00 - $ 5,050.00

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

11. OTHER MERCHANDISE:

A. Register Book (*1 included in Memorial Package) $ 50.00/ea
B. Acknowledgement Cards (*50 included with Memorial Package) $ 20.00/50 or 15.00/25
C. Additional laminated obituary ($ 15.00/1st copy) $ 10.00/ea

(*one included with Memorial Package)
E. Paid obituary column in the Commercial Dispatch is included in our Memorial ~ $ 175.00
Package* Obituary columns in other newspapers will be charged accordingly.

F. Memorial Tribute Video (*one included with Memorial Package) $ 150.00
(Consult Funeral Director for more information)

G. Temporary Grave Marker (*1 included with Memorial Package) $ 35.00/ea

H. Memorial Prayer Cards (*50 included with Memorial Package) $ 35.00/50

I. Order of Service Cards (*50 included with Memorial Package) $50.00/50

J. Memorial Web Streaming (Funeral Home Chapel Service Only) $ 150.00
(Consult Funeral Director for more information)

K. Memorial Package ($ 675.00 if purchased separately) $475.00

(*Denotes items included in the Memorial Package)



TRADITIONAL BURIAL PACKAGE SELECTIONS
(These packages do not include casket, outer burial container or any fees incurred by cemetery such as interment fees, grave open and closing
fees, equipment fees, etc....)
FULL TRADITIONAL FUNERAL CEREMONY $7,175.00
Includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparation of the remains, use
of funeral home facilities for visitation immediately prior to service, chapel service or service at a church, supervision of committal or other
disposition service, hearse, flower van, memorial package. (Weekend Fee or Holiday Fee will be added if applicable)

VISITATION AND SERVICE (NO COMMITTAL/GRAVESIDE) $6,625.00
Includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparation of the remains, use
of funeral home facilities for visitation immediately prior to service, chapel service or service at a church, hearse, flower van, memorial
package. (Weekend Fee or Holiday Fee will be added if applicable)

GRAVESIDE SERVICE ONLY $6,225.00
Includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparation of the remains,
supervision of graveside service or other disposition service, hearse, flower van, memorial package. (Weekend Fee or Holiday Fee will be
added if applicable)

CREMATION PACKAGE SELECTIONS

FULL-SERVICE CREMATION: $6,075.00
Includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to the funeral home, embalming, other preparation of remains,
cremation fee, use of funeral home facilities for visitation immediately prior to service and chapel service, memorial package. (This package
does not include rental casket or alternative container required for viewing) (Weekend Fee or Holiday Fee will be added if applicable)

MEMORIAL SERVICE CREMATION: $5,075.00
Includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to the funeral home, cremation fee, cremation container, use of
funeral home facilities for visitation immediately prior to service and chapel memorial service, memorial package. (This package does not
include urn selection) (Weekend Fee or Holiday Fee will be added if applicable)

URN GRAVESIDE SERVICE ONLY: $4,675.00
Includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to the funeral home, cremation fee, cremation container, hearse,
memorial package. (This cost does not include urn selection or any charges incurred by cemetery, such as interment fees or grave open and
closing fees, cemetery equipment fees, etc...)(Weekend Fee or Holiday Fee will be added if applicable)



DIRECT CREMATION:
This charge includes basic service of funeral director and staff, pick-up of remains, arrangement of cremation, obtaining
permits and authorizations, identification of remains, local transportation to crematory, and the crematory fee ($450.00). This
charge does not include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to or after the
cremation. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers
encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside
covering). The containers we provide are fiberboard and/or wood containers.

A. Direct cremation with container furnished by purchaser: $ 3,450.00
B. Direct cremation with cremation container ($200.00)

selected from our funeral home: $ 3,650.00
C. Direct cremation with casket selected from our funeral home

(in addition to the cost of the casket): $ 3,450.00

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:
This charge includes removal of remains, basic services funeral director and staff, embalming, necessary authorizations, and
local transportation to airport. (This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body,
or air freight charges).

A.With minimum shipping container ($ 350.00): $5,225.00
B.With casket selected from our funeral home

(in addition to the cost of the casket, requires airline air tray ($ 350.00): $5,225.00
C. International Forwarding of Remains (in addition to A or B selection): $2,000.00

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:
This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff and transportation of remains to cemetery. (This charge does not
include visitation, rites, ceremonies,
or air freight charges): $ 3,100.00
A. With optional Graveside Service: $ 3,650.00

IMMEDIATE BURIAL:
The charge for immediate burial includes basic services of funeral director and staff, removal of remains to the funeral home,
local transportation to the cemetery, and necessary authorization. (The charge does not include embalming or other
preparations of remains, the use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony either public or private prior to or after
burial, opening or closing the grave, set up or cemetery fees)

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser: $ 3,550.00
B. Immediate burial with Batesville Apollo Flat Black ($ 2,550.00)

furnished by our funeral home: $6,100.00
C. Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home

(in addition to the cost of the casket): $ 3,550.00

This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy or pay for you, such as (but not limited to) Minister/Musician
honorariums, cemetery services, limousine services, flowers, clothing or newspaper obituaries. The prices for these items will be shown on your
bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and services selected. We may charge you for our services in buying these items, except where

prohibited by law.
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
Lowndes Funeral Home and Crematory makes no representations or warranties regarding the merchandise listed in the
General Price List. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the merchandise sold are the
expressed written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Lowndes Funeral Home and Crematory
hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the merchandise including, but not limited to
the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.




